MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT
Move. Stack. Store.Move. Stack. Store.
CUSTOM DESIGN
Mid-States Manufacturing & Engineering Company, Inc.
PO Box 100  -  509 East Maple  -  Milton IA 52570
(800) 346-1792 toll-free  (641) 656-4271 voice  (641) 656-4225 fax
WWW.MID-STATES1.COM (800) 346-1792

1,500 to 5,500 lbs.
Standard deck sizes up to 48x96. Other sizes and capacities available upon request.
307RR-2T-C7-C17 36x60How to Order:
DECK SIZE (36X60)
REAR COUPLER OPTION
FRONT COUPLER OPTION
‘T’ RACK OPTION
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER
Approx
Deck
Height
Approx
Deck
Height
STANDARD OPTIONS AVAILABLE
T
‘T’ RACK (SHOWN BELOW)
COUPLERS - PG 8
Standard deck sizes up to 48x96. Other sizes and capacities available upon request.
STANDARD OPTIONS AVAILABLE
RACKS - PG 11
COUPLERS - PG 8
350NF-C7-C17 30x48How to Order:
DECK SIZE (30X48)
REAR COUPLER OPTION
FRONT COUPLER OPTION
‘T’ RACK OPTION
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER
Standard Paint Color is Blue, other colors available.
WWW.MID-STATES1.COM (800) 346-1792
370NF-C18 4896How to Order:
DECK SIZE (48X96)
REAR COUPLER OPTION
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER
Mold-On Rubber Wheels
360RR 361RR 5,500 12 X 31/2 16”
362RR 363RR 6,500 12 X 4 16”
364RR 365RR 8,000 12 X 5 16”
Steel
Deck
Approx.
Deck
Height
MODEL
Wood
Deck
Cap. lbs. Wheel
Size
Model Wheel Size Wheel Type
Approx.
Deck
Height
380RO 15 x 8 x 111/4” Press on Rubber* 20”
380UO 15 x 8 x 111/4” Press on Poly 20”
Capacity: 20,000
Model Wheel Size Wheel Type
Approx.
Deck
Height
382RO 15 x 8 x 111/4” Press on Rubber* 24”
382UO 15 x 8 x 111/4” Press on Poly 24”
Capacity: 40,000
 - Heavy Duty      grease plate type     fifth wheel.
 - NOW with hydraulic     surge or electric     over hydraulic disk     brakes.
Mold-On Rubber Wheels
366RR 367RR 10,000 16 X 5 22”
368RR 369RR 12,000 20 X 5 26”
Steel
Deck
Approx.
Deck
Height
MODEL
Wood
Deck
Cap. lbs. Wheel
Size
Polyurethane Wheels
366UR 367UR 10,000 12 X 31/2 16”
368UR 369UR 12,000 14 X 4 18”
Steel
Deck
Approx.
Deck
Height
MODEL
Wood
Deck
Cap. lbs. Wheel
Size
380RO
Heavy Duty
20,000 to 40,000 lbs.
361RR
Fifth Wheel Steer Trailers
Tr
ai
le
rs
5 6

    fifth wheel.
Standard deck sizes up to 48x120. Other sizes and capacities available upon request.
360RR-C18 48x96How to Order:
DECK SIZE (48X96)
REAR COUPLER OPTION
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER
Standard deck sizes up to 48x120. Other sizes and capacities available upon request.
STANDARD OPTIONS AVAILABLE
TRAILER OPTIONS - PG 7
COUPLERS - PG 8
Standard deck sizes up to 48x120. Other sizes and capacities available upon request.
Standard deck sizes up to 60x144.
Other sizes and capacities up to 200,000 lbs. available upon request.
380RO-C18 60x144How to Order:
DECK SIZE (60x144)
REAR COUPLER OPTION
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER
STANDARD OPTIONS AVAILABLE
TRAILER OPTIONS - PG 7
COUPLERS - PG 8
 - Wheels w/roller brg.
 - Ring Grip Tongue;
    4” i.d.
  - Max. Speed 5mph
  - Heavy duty
    channel frame.
 - Grease plate type
    fifth wheel.
  - Steel or Kiln
    dried select hard
    wood deck
  - Steel or Kiln         dried select hard        wood deck
*(4) 70 Durometer
Standard Paint Color is Blue, other colors available.
Tr
ai
le
rs
WWW.MID-STATES1.COM (800) 346-1792
Model Wheel Size CapacityAxle
Size
UOV15-3-13/4-83/8 15 x 8 x 111/4” 13/4” 10,000
UOV15-3-2-83/8 15 x 8 x 111/4” 2” 10,000
Polyurethane
Press-On Wheels
Model Wheel Size CapacityAxle
Size
ROV15-3-13/4-83/8 15 x 8 x 111/4” 13/4” 5,000
ROV15-3-2-83/8 15 x 8 x 111/4” 2” 5,000
70 Dur. Rubber
 - Sealed Bearings
 - 83/8” Hub Length
 - Approx. Weight   155 lbs.
  - Max. Speed 5mph
 - Smooth Tread
 - Tapered Roller brg.
 - Steel Rim with
   Vulcanized Tread
  - Thick, Replaceable
     Rubber or Poly Tread.
  - Lube Fitting
 - Cast Iron
   Center Wheel
Couplers
7
Tr
ai
le
rs
8
Tr
ai
le
rs
1 Ball Brg. Fifth Wheel Plates
Customer needed a heavy duty reus-
able pallet that incorporated their
trademark color. Used to move and
store their tractor cabs.
Fifth Wheel Trailer Options
2 Rear Hitch
3 Smooth Steel Deck
4 Open Frame Deck

216RR-B
Standard deck sizes up to 42x72. Other sizes and capacities available upon request.
235RR-B 30x60How to Order:
DECK SIZE (30X60)
RACK OPTION
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER
For 4 Wheel Tilt add prefix T.
For 6 Wheel Tilt add prefix 6T.
See PG 11 for description and wheel placement.
STANDARD OPTIONS AVAILABLE
ACCESSORIES & RACK OPTIONS - PG 11
Don’t See what you need?? Call NOW for your  Custom Solution.(800) 346-1792
MODEL
Steel Wood
Polyurethane Wheels
210UR 211UR 750 4 x 11/4 4 x 11/4 7”
212UR 213UR 1,000 5 x 2 5 x 2 8”
214UR 215UR 1,500 5 x 2 5 x 2 8”
216UR 217UR 2,000 5 x 2 5 x 2 8”
218UR 219UR 2,500 6 x 2 6 x 2 9”
220UR 221UR 3,000 6 x 2 8 x 2 11”
222UR 223UR 3,500 6 x 2 8 x 2 11”
224UR 225UR 4,000 6 x 2 8 x 2 11”
WHEEL SIZE
Swivel RigidCap. lbs.
Approx.
Steel Deck
Height*
MODEL
Steel Wood
Steel Wheels
210MR 211MR 750 4 x 11/4 4 x 11/4 7”
212MR 213MR 1,000 5 x 2 5 x 2 8”
214MR 215MR 1,500 5 x 2 5 x 2 8”
216MR 217MR 2,000 5 x 2 5 x 2 8”
218MR 219MR 2,500 6 x 2 6 x 2 9”
220MR 221MR 3,000 6 x 2 8 x 2 11”
222MR 223MR 3,500 6 x 2 8 x 2 11”
224MR 225MR 4,000 6 x 2 8 x 2 11”
WHEEL SIZE
Swivel RigidCap. lbs.
Approx.
Steel Deck
Height*
Standard deck sizes up to 48x96. Other sizes and capacities available upon request.
220RR-B 48x96How to Order:
DECK SIZE (48X96)
RACK OPTION
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER
For 4 Wheel Tilt add prefix T.
For 6 Wheel Tilt add prefix 6T.
See PG 11 for description, wheel placement,
accessories and rack options.
Kiln-dried select hardwood deck
 - Optional bolt-on
    casters
*for wood decks add approx. 3/4”
Standard Paint Color is Blue, other colors available.
WWW.MID-STATES1.COM (800) 346-1792
Mold-On Rubber Wheels
226RR 227RR 1,500 8 x 2
Steel
Deck
MODEL
Plywood
Deck
Cap. lbs. Wheel
Size
Plastic Wheels
226PR 227PR 1,500 8 x 2
Steel
Deck
MODEL
Plywood
Deck
Cap. lbs. Wheel
Size
Nestable Trucks
226RR
 - Wood or Steel Deck
 - Spring-loaded deck
   for nesting
 - Medium Heavy Duty
   Plate Type Casters
   welded to frame.
 - Steel Frame
 - Opt. Wire Basket
Standard deck sizes up to 30x60. Other sizes and capacities available upon request.
Rack Options
WHEEL SIZE
Load
Wheel
Swivel
Caster
Strip RubberCorner Bumper Donut Bumper
Truck Accessories
Mold-On Rubber Wheels
256RR 257RR 1,400 8 x 2 4 x 2 10”
258RR 259RR 2,100 10 x 21/2 5 x 2 12”
260RR 261RR 2,400 12 x 21/2 6 x 2 14”
262RR 263RR 2,600 12 x 21/2 6 x 2 14”
264RR 265RR 3,000 14 x 21/2 8 x 2 16”
266RR 267RR 3,100 12 x 3 6 x 2 14”
268RR 269RR 3,400 16 x 3 8 x 2 18”
270RR 271RR 3,500 14 x 3 8 x 2 16”
272RR 273RR 3,600 18 x 21/2 8 x 2 20”
274RR 275RR 3,600 18 x 21/2 8 x 21/2 20”
276RR 277RR 4,200 16 x 3 8 x 21/2 18”
278RR 279RR 4,600 18 x 3 10 x 21/2 20”
WHEEL SIZE
Load
Wheel

STANDARD OPTIONS AVAILABLE
ACCESSORIES - PG 11
259RR-A 48x96How to Order:
DECK SIZE (48X96)
RACK OPTION
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER
For 4 Wheel Tilt add prefix T (Capacities are reduced on the 4-wheel tilt angle iron frames).
For 6 Wheel Tilt add prefix 6T.
See PG 11 for description and wheel placement.
WHEEL SIZE
Load
Wheel
Swivel
Caster
Approx.
Deck
Height
WHEEL SIZE
Load
Wheel
Swivel
Caster
Approx.
Deck
Height
226RR 24x48How to Order:
DECK SIZE (24X28)
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER
BA C D E F H T
A & B Racks also available in Stainless Steel; E Rack: Stakes made of steel; F Rack: Stakes made of wood.
Floor Lock
WWW.MID-STATES1.COM (800) 346-1792
CAPACITY: 2,000 lbs.
WHEEL SIZE: 8X2
WHEEL TYPES: Mold-on Rubber,
Plastic, Polyurethane, Steel
Standard deck sizes up to 42x72
CAPACITY: 2,000 lbs. - 60” overall height
(Optional shelf shown) WHEEL SIZE: 8X2
WHEEL TYPES: Mold-on Rubber,
Plastic, Polyurethane, Steel
Standard deck sizes up to 48x96
CAPACITY: 800 lbs. - 34” overall height
WHEEL TYPE & SIZE:
Hard Rubber Wheels (4x11/4”)
Standard deck sizes - 24x36, 24x48
CAPACITY: 1,200 lbs.
WHEEL TYPE & SIZE:
Mold-On Rubber (5x2)
Standard deck size - 24x42
CAPACITY: 900 lbs.
WHEEL TYPE & SIZE:
Mold-On Rubber (5x2)
Standard deck size - 30x30
Plastic Wheels
401PR 4,000 28 60, 96 10, 8
402PR 10,000 28 60, 96, 120 12, 8
Model Wheel
SizeCap. lbs. Width Length
DOUBLE SIDED A-FRAME TRUCK
Mold-On Rubber Wheels
83RR 2,200 8 x 2 12”
Model Cap. lbs.
Approx.
Deck
Height
Wheel
Size
Steel Wheels
83MR 2,200 8 x 2 12”
Model Cap. lbs.
Approx.
Deck
Height
Wheel
Size
Plastic Wheels
83PR 2,200 8 x 2 12”
Model Cap. lbs.
Approx.
Deck
Height
Wheel
Size
Polyurethane Wheels
83UR 2,200 8 x 2 12”
Model Cap. lbs.
Approx.
Deck
Height
Wheel
Size
83RR
All Wood Deck & Frame
F91 91

Model Number.
M83RR   48x96
How to Order:
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER (DELETE M WHEN FEMALE SOCKET IS REQUIRED)
M95RR   48x96
F91RRHow to Order:
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER (DELETE F WHEN PIN IS REQUIRED)
3-SIDED EXPANDED METAL TRUCK
CAPACITY: 2,000 lbs. - 24” deep
WHEEL TYPES & SIZES:
Mold-On Rubber (8x2), Plastic (5x2)
Polyurethane (5x2)
Standard deck sizes up to 42x72
3 LEVEL SHELF TRUCK
BOX TRUCK
BUILDERS MATERIAL CART
LADDER TRUCK
CRADLE TRUCK
60” trucks have 3 cradles, 96” & 120” have 4 cradles MORE Styles,
Sizes & Options
Available.
Call NOW for your
Custom Solution.
(800) 346-1792
Standard deck sizes up to 42x72. Other sizes and capacities available upon request.
Polyurethane Wheels
91UR F91UR 8 x 2 6’
Pin
MODEL
Socket Wheel
Size
Mold-On Rubber Wheels
91RR F91RR 8 x 2 6’
Pin
MODEL
Socket
Wheel
Size
Steel Wheels
91MR F91MR 8 x 2 6’
Pin
MODEL
Socket
Wheel
Size
Plastic Wheels
91PR F91PR 8 x 2 6’
Pin
Approx.

  - 900 lbs. Capacity
W x L (18x36)
How to Order:
WHEEL SIZE
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER
63SH3   18x36
Dolly Accessories
Add C as a prefix for
Carpet Option on 64
& 65 series.  Add R as a
prefix for Rubber-end
caps option on 64 & 65
series 18” wide only.
Contact factory
for stock items
available to
ship in 1-2 days.
(800) 346-1792
1 Overall width
2 Handle length
*All heavy duty hand trucks have a 500lb. Capacity
WWW.MID-STATES1.COM (800) 346-1792
Parts Bin, Coil Rack & Modular Storage Rack
*Add 81/2 inches for front slope. Overall
height 25 inches.
820-3024 826-2-2060
824-1
820-3024 30 24 110
820-3030 30 30 124
820-3036 30 36 138
820-3048 30 48 166
Model
Length*
(Inches)
Weight
(Pounds)
Width
(Inches)
830-1 14 19 17 25
832-1 15 22 201/2 34
834-1 16 26 231/2 40
Model Weight
(lbs.)

*Other SIzes Available
W x L (24x30)
How to Order:
WHEEL TYPE
MODEL NUMBER
78PR   24x30
Specifications
No. 16-05 2,000 6” 3” 5x2 5x2 7’
No. 15-05 2,000 6” 3” 5x2 5x2 6’
No. 14-05 2,000 6” 3” 5x2 5x2 5’
Model Capacity
(steel only) Width Length
NOSE
Steel Rubber or
Plastic
WHEELS
Handle
Length
HARDWOOD HANDLE
No. 13-06 2,400 31/4” 73/4” 6x2 N/A 6’
STEEL HANDLE
Two Steel Wheels, Four Rubber or Plastic
 - Use in Pairs or Singly
 - Great for loads to
o
   bulky for st
andard
   hand trucks
 - One of the handiest
   trucks made
Pry Trucks used in pairs enable two men to tackle a mountain of freight too big or too bulky
to handle manually with anything else. Powerful leverage enables users to easily raise loads as
high as nine inches above the floor--high enough for rollers or dollies to be placed beneath
them.  Although often used in pairs, an amazing amount of work can be done by one man with
a Pry Truck. They handle loads too bulky for ordinary two wheel trucks. Heavy, bulky crates
and machinery can be quickly and easily shifted, stored, loaded or unloaded in and out of trucks,
freight cars and other tight spaces.
Pry Load Up on the Crowbar Nose Roll it Away on the Rugged Wheels.
 St
ac
k R
ac
ks
WWW.MID-STATES1.COM (800) 346-1792
(E) Expanded Metal
(S) Sheet Steel
(P) Plywood
(W) Wood Slats
2,000 & 4,000 lb. Capacity
Base Frame Type 808
Base Frame Type 806
Standard With
Open Deck
Optional Type Decks
BASE DECK OPTIONS
Pocket Depth
6  For 6” deep pockets with 39”  (standard)
9  For 9” deep pockets with 40” to 48”
12  For 12” deep pockets with 49” to 72”
15  For 15” deep pockets with 73” to 90”
Type of Deck
W  Wood Slat Deck
P Plywood Deck
S  Steel Deck
X  Expanded Metal Deck
808-2-3648
808-2-4242-9-SHow to Order:
POCKET DEPTH - 9”
(OMIT WHEN 6” POCKET REQ’D)
LENGTH OF RACK - 42”
WIDTH OF RACK - 42”
2000 LB CAPACITY
4-WAY ENTRY
(2-WAY ENTRY 806)
Standard 2,000 & 4,000 lb. capacity rack sizes are available up to 48x60.
Standard under-clearance 41/2” on lengthwise members.
Other sizes and capacities available upon request.
TYPE OF DECK - STEEL DECK
(OMIT WHEN OPEN FRAME REQ’D)
Don’t See what you need?? Call NOW for your  Custom Solution.
(800) 346-1792
2 Side Panels
812-150-48
3 Side Panels 4 Side Panels
812-150-48How to Order:
POST HEIGHT ABOVE OPEN FRAME
150 - 2,000 LB. CAPACITY
217 - 4,000 LB. CAPACITY
CHANNEL COLLAR OPTION
 - 2,000 or 4,000 lb    capacities.
 - 4 channel collars    per set
 - Convert Open
   sided stack racks
   into bins
  - Add your own
    panels of 3/4"
    plywood, wood or
    steel OR let us
    supply.
Channel Collars
Side/End Frames
Accessories for Rack
19 20
St
ac
k R
ac
ks
St
ac
k
Ra
ck
 Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
814-4-4836
 - Removable side frames
 give you flexibil ity in
 handling materials
 - 2 side/end frames
    per set
810-2-27
814-2-4836
How to Order:
“A” DIMENSION (NOMINAL LENGTH)
2 - 2,000 LB. CAPACITY
4 - 4,000 LB. CAPACITY
SIDE/END FRAME OPTION
“B” DIMENSION (NOMINAL HEIGHT)
 - Corner Posts
 - 2,000 or 4,000 lb ca
p.
 - Sold in sets of 4 810-2-30
How to Order:
HEIGHT ABOVE OPEN FRAME TO
BOTTOM OF TARGET
2 - 2,000 LB. CAPACITY
4 - 4,000 LB. CAPACITY
POST OPTION
 - See pg 18 for p
ocket
 depth requirements
 for specified side/end
 frame heights
 - See pg 18 for pocket
 depth requirements
 for specified post
 lengths
WWW.MID-STATES1.COM (800) 346-1792
Three Quarter Sloping Bottom
•Model PSS Stainless*   •Model PSM Mild Steel*
MODEL LS-1
Stainless lid with plated bolted ring
Standard Drum Lids
MODEL LM-1
Mild steel unpainted lid with plated
bolted ring
MODEL LS-2
Stainless lid with lever locking ring
MODEL LM-2
Mild steel unpainted lid with lever
locking ring
Model LL-1 Lifting Lugs
Model PB 1/4”
Stacking pads & bands
moved out 1/4” for stacking
with some competitors units
Model FP
Fill Pipe
Model 1R
One row of ribs
Model LEG-S
Stainless Legs
& Valve Guard Card holders and name plates available.
Model CD
Chain to be attached
to drum lid
Model Q1
Quick Connect
Model NP-2
Top vent 2” nipple
with cap
Model VR-1 - Vacuum Relief
Model PR-1 - Pressure Relief
Liquid Container Options & Accessories
Full Sloping Bottom
•Model DSS Stainless*   •Model DSM Mild Steel*
4-Way Entry
Fork Guides
Standard 2” Fittings.  Available in Stainless, Bronze, Black Iron & Galvanized
(Other types and sizes available)
T1 T2 T3
T5 T6 T7
178-42SS 178-42MS 178 32 42 42 270 285
200-42SS 200-42MS 200 35 42 42 285 300
246-42SS 246-42MS 246 41 42 42 316 330
291-42SS 291-42MS 291 47 42 42 346 360
336-42SS 336-42MS 336 53 42 42 377 390
382-42SS 382-42MS 382 59 42 42 408 506
472-42SS 472-42MS 472 71 42 42 585 754
563-42SS 563-42MS 563 83 42 42 664 858
Length
(Approx.)

nk
s
How to Order
by Number see
PG 24
X 336-42SS  T1  FS  VS  LS(1)  1R  PSSHow to Order:
Rib Designation
1R = 1 Row of ribs around tank
2R = 2 Rows of ribs around tank
3R  = 3 Rows of ribs around tank
Lid Material and Type of Ring
LS - Stainless; LM - Mild Steel
(1) - Bolted Ring
(2) - Lever Lock
Valve Material
VS - Stainless; VB - Bronze; VC - Carbon Steel;
Fitting Material
FS - Stainless; FB - Bronze; FM - Malleable; FG - Galvanized;
Fitting Arrangement
T1, T2, T3 etc.
Tank Construction
SS - Stainless  Steel; MS - Mild Steel
Length of Tank
All Standard Tanks are 42” wide by 42” or 48” long
Capacity of Tank in gallons;
Special or Nonstandard Feature
Use ‘Z’ in each space if item is not required.
X  45  SS  S  10  ST  VS  LS    SG1How to Order:
Miscellaneous Options
Type of LId
LS - Stainless; LM - Mild Steel
Valving Material
VS - Stainless; VC - Carbon Steel;
Type of Valve
ST - Slidetray; SB - Square Butterfuly; RB - Round Butterfly;
Size of Hopper Botton
8 = 8”; 10 = 10” etc.
Shape of Hopper Bottom
R - Round Bottom; S - Square Bottom
Type of Material for Tank
SS - Stainless Steel; MS - Mild Steel
Use ‘Z’ in each space if item is not required.
Cubic Feet Capacity of Tank
Special or Non Standard Feature
Need help ordering?  Call our FriendlyCustomer Service
(800) 346-1792
For Options &
Accessories see
page 22.
Miscellaneous Options
WWW.MID-STATES1.COM (800) 346-1792
SS70-SH30 - 19” Dia.
SS70-SH55 - 24” Dia.
Hand Trucks & Dollies
Standard deck sizes up to 30x56. Other sizes and capacities available upon request.
MS400BU
484236SSCT
SS1B355827
Platform Trucks
25
St
ai
nl
es
s S
te
el
26
St
ai
nl
es
s S
te
el
DUMPING BUGGY
14 Gallon Type 304 stainless steel; 2B Finish
Full Rolled Top Ring
Special Cast Stainless Corners
Drip Guard
Easy to Clean - Rounded Corners
Ruggedly Constructed Wheel Mounting Base
All Interior Welds Heli-Arced and Blasted
Push Handle Option
Standard Sizes - 25” x 25” x 21” deep;
25 x 25 x311/2” deep(400 and 600 lbs capacity)
Standard with (2)5” & (2)6” white plastic wheels
Other Sizes, Finishes and Wheel Types Available
CURE TANK
Constructed of 12 Gallon Type  304 Stainless Steel; 2B Finish
All Interior Welds Heli-Arced and Blasted